NORTH WEST REGION.

WUM- MBINJAM - BAFMENG

CHAH

BAFMENG-ISE-

MODELLE - OKOROMANJONG -

MBAMBA

30.00KM

ll.OOKM

20.00KM

OKOROMANJONG - BATOMO 20.00KM

5) COST ESTIMATE;

The estimated cost of the operations (tasks) following feasibility studies stands at three hundred
and fifty four million three hundred and forty nine thousand seven hundred and six (354,349,706) cfa f all
taxes inclusive

6) PARTICIPATION AND ORIGIN:

Participation in this invitation to tender is open to all registered and qualified companies or groups
of companies based in the Republic of Cameroon with the required technical and professional expertise in

[...]

Each bidder shall enclose in his administrative documents a bid bond issued directly in the bidder's
name by a first rate bank approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance and that shall respect the model
in this tender file featuring on the list in document 12 of the lender file of an amount of seven million
eighty six thousand nine hundred and ninety four (7 086 994) CFA F and valid for thirty (30) days
beyond the original date of the validity of the offers.

9) CONSULTATION OF TENDER FILE:

The Tender documents may be consulted immediately after the publication of this invitation to
tender from the Services of the Contracting Authority (at the Regional Delegate's private secretariat,

[...]

from the Services of the Contracting Authority during working hours at the Regional Delegation of Public
Contracts, Bamenda-North-West Region. The document shall be obtained upon presentation of a Public
Treasury receipt showing the payment of a non-refundable sum of one hundred and sixty three
thousand six hundred (163 600) francs CFA.

in SUBMISSION OF BIDS (OFFERS):

Each bid written in English or French shall be signed by the bidder or by a duly authorized
Representative and presented in seven (07) copies that is one (01) original and six (06) copies labelled as
such.

[...]

Contractant pendant les heures ouvrables a la Delegation Regionale des Marches Publics a Bamenda,
Region du Nord-Ouest (au secretariat prive du Delegue Regionale, porte 101 tel: 233361887/ Le
dossier sera obtenu contre versement d'une somme non remboursable de cent soixante trois mille six

cent (163 600) francs CPA payable a un tresor public.

11- Remise des offres :

Chaque offre redigee en franqais ou en anglais sera signee par le soumissionnaire ou son Representant
dument autorise et presente en sept (07) exemplaires dont un (01) original et six (06) copies marques